OP \$40.00 4501083

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph Timo		03/29/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timo's Air Conditioning & Heating, Inc.	
Street Address:	72232 Corporate Way	
City:	Thousand Palms	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92276	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4501083	TIMO'S AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: m3btmks@me.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Beck

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 10194

Address Line 4: Palm Desert, CALIFORNIA 92255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Timo
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0017

900493127

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADENARK

This Assignment of Trademark is made on March 29, 2019 by and between Joseph Timo, an individual, residing in Cathedral City, California ("Assignor") and Timo's Air Conditioning & Heating, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal address at 72232 Corporate Way. Thousand Palms, California 92276 ("Assignee").

Assignor warrants that he owns all rights, title, and interests in and to the service mark TIMO'S AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING and design (the "Trademark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4501083 for the Trademark (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademark Property"). Assignor desires to assign all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademark Property to Assignee for good and valuable consideration.

Assignee desires to accept the assignment of all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark Property, including all the goodwill associated with the use of the Trademark, and all other rights, including common-law rights, relating to the Trademark to the extent such rights exist.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does now sell, assign, set over, and transfer to Assignee all rights. title and interests in and to the Trademark Property, including all the goodwill associated with the Trademark and all other rights, including common-law rights, relating to the Trademark to the extent such rights exist. The rights Assignee holds are the same as the rights that would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Those rights include all claims for royalties for licensing of the Trademark and damages by reason of past infringements of the Trademark Property, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

This Assignment has been executed at Palm Springs, California on the date set forth above.

Joseph Timo, Assignor	Timo's Air Conditioning & Heating, Inc.,
	Assigned 2
8y:	84. <u>////</u>
Name: Soveph Timo	Name: Joseph Timo
	Title: President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0018 RECORDED: 04/08/2019